Man charged with impersonating ICAC officer

20 May 2014

A man has been charged by the ICAC with impersonating an officer of the anti-corruption agency in letters to a department store.

Kwan Shun-ho, 46, unemployed, who was charged yesterday (Monday), faces three counts of falsely pretending to be an officer of the ICAC, contrary to Section 13C(a) of the ICAC Ordinance.

The defendant, currently on ICAC bail, will appear in the Fanling Magistracy at 9:30 am tomorrow (Wednesday) for plea.

The charges allege that on October 29, November 18 and November 29, 2013, the defendant, in three respective letters to the department store, falsely pretended to be an ICAC officer.

The department store had rendered full assistance to the ICAC during its investigation.

Back to Index

廉署起訴男子涉嫌冒充廉署人員

2014年5月20日

廉政公署落案起訴一名男子,控告他涉嫌在發給一間百貨公司的數封信件中冒充廉署人員。

關信豪·四十六歲·無業·於昨日(星期一)被控三項冒充廉署人員罪名·涉嫌違反《廉政公署條例》第 13C(a)條。

被告已獲廉署准予保釋,將於明日(星期三)上午九時三十分在粉嶺裁判法院答辯。

控罪指被告涉嫌於二〇一三年十月二十九日、十一月十八日及十一月二十九日,在三封分別致該百貨公司的信件中冒充廉署人員。

該百貨公司在廉署調查案件期間提供全面協助。

返回目錄